Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0923519
Alison Lundergan Grimes
KY Secretary of State
Received and Filed

8/14/2019 9:34:34 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: SOUTHWESTERN HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL BOOSTERS, INC.

Company ID: 0923519 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 5/28/2015 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 8/14/2019 9:34:34 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

3311 SOUTH HWY 27 SUITE #9

SOMERSET, KY 42501

Registered Agent Name/Address

JEFFREY S. WILDS 3311 SOUTH HWY 27 SUITE #9 SOMERSET, KY 42501

Current Officers

President Jeffrey S Wilds 3311 S Hwy 27, Ste 9 Somerset, KY 42501 Treasurer Richard Gaskin 143 Cromer Drive Somerset, KY 42503 Vice President Kim Gaskin 143 Cromer Drive Somerset, KY 42503

Directors

Director Jeffrey S Wilds 3311 S Hwy 27, STe 9 Somerset, KY 42501
Director Kim Gaskin 143 Cromer Drive Somerset KY 42503
Director Richard Gaskin 143 Cromer Drive Somerset KY 42503

County: Pulaski
Business size: Small
Business type: Other

Signatures

Signature Jeff Wilds
Title President